



emami* paper mills limited

regd. office : Unit No. 1, 15th floor, ACROPOLIS, 1858/1, rajdanga main road, kasba, Kolkata - 700 107
phone : 91 33 66271301 e-mail : emamipaper@emamipaper.in website : www.emamipaper.in
CIN : L21019WB1981PLC034161

EPML/ND_3New_16/2017-18
28th July, 2017

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, Phirozee Jejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400001

Sub: Public Notice regarding Corrigendum in Annual Report 2016-17

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find the scanned copies of the Public Notice regarding Corrigendum in Annual Report 2016-17 as published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Ei-Samay (Bengali Newspaper) on 28/07/2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully
For Emami Paper Mills Limited,

G. SARAF
Vice President (Finance) & Secretary

Encl.: As above

KOLKATA | FRIDAY, 28 JULY 2017

Business Standard



emami* paper mills limited

CIN: L21019WB1981PLC034161

Regd. Office: "ACROPOLIS", Unit No.1, 15th Floor, 1858/1 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107
Ph.: 91 33 66271301, Fax: 66271338, E-mail: emamipaper@emamipaper.in,
Website: www.emamipaper.in

CORRIGENDUM

Dear Shareholders,

This has reference to the Annual Report for the year ended 31st March, 2017 sent to you in connection with the 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company proposed to be held on Monday, 14th August, 2017. Subsequent to despatch of Annual Report, the Company has noticed certain inadvertent errors which have crept in at the printing stage. The Corrections are as under:

1. In Page No.40, in item B(I) (Sl.No.1), the Remuneration of Shri P. S. Patwari, should be read as Rs.1,71,19,080/- in place of Rs.1,56,71,850/-.
2. In Page No.41, in item B(II) (Sl.No. 3), the Remuneration of Shri. P.S. Patwari, should be read as Rs.1,71,19,080/- in place of Rs.1,71,93,180/-.
3. In Page No.48, in item no. f, the Value of Other Perquisites (in column No. 3) should be read as Rs.20,49,000/- in place of Rs.21,23,100/- and the total remuneration (in column No. 5) of Shri. P. S. Patwari should be read as Rs 1,71,19,080/- in place of Rs.1,71,93,180/- which resulted change in the total in column No. 3 row No. 6 as Rs. 34,17,766/- in place of Rs. 34,91,866/- and in column No. 5 Row No. 6 as Rs. 4,12,76,091/- in place of Rs. 4,13,50,191/-

All other information in the Annual Report 2016-17 remain unchanged.

Corrected soft Copy of Annual Report would be uploaded on BSE website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.emamipaper.in

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused in the matter.

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27.07.2017

For Emami Paper Mills Limited

G.SARAF

Vice President (Finance) & Secretary

Certified to be true Copy

For EMAMI PAPER MILLS LIMITED

G. SARAF

Vice-President (Finance) & Secretary

The Executive Engr., Burdwan Divn, Social Sector, P.W. Dte. invites NIQ as follows.

NIQ. No WBPWD/SS/EE/BDN/NIQ-02/2017-2018 for the followings from Bonafide resourceful Contractor having necessary credential :-

Comprehensive consultancy for proposed Drainage and Sewerage network to drain out all types of water and sewage from the entire campus of Hospital including Conducting Topographical survey, contour survey using Total station and Under Ground Survey using Ground Penetration Rader at Hospital campus Under Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Burdwan, as specified in scope of works, complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge, during the year 2017-18". a) Last date and time for application for obtaining permission to participation : - 04-08-2017 Upto 2:00 PM. b) Date and time for submitting

